
Total Price $173,911.00 Total Price $221,350.00 Total Price $314,263.00

Line # Description QTY UOM Unit Extended Unit Extended Unit Extended

1 Scope of WorkThe City of Laredo, is accepting sealed proposals for the purchase of a Hazmat Trailer for the Laredo Fire Department, subject to the Terms and Conditions and other contract provisions.The City of Laredo reserves the right to reject any or all proposals, and to waive any minor irregularities.Bidders are strongly encouraged to submit their proposals electronically through use of Cit-E-Bid or in person - hand delivery. Mailed proposals (i.e. USPS, FedEx, UPS), telegraphic, emails or facsimile bids will not be considered.Hand Delivered proposals may be received at the City Secretary Office, 1110 Houston St., 3rd. floor, Laredo, Texas 78040 until 5:00 P.M. on May 6, 2024 and all proposals received will be opened and publicly acknowledged at 10:00 AM on May 7, 2024.If hand delivered proposals, it must be submitted in a sealed envelope clearly marked: FY24-063 Emergency Response – HAZ MAT (Hazardous Material) Trailer- Laredo Fire DepartmentGeneral conditions:    Bidders are required to submit their bid1 EA $173,911.00 $173,911.00 $221,350.00 $221,350.00 $314,263.00 $314,263.00

1.1 Emergency Response – HAZMAT (Hazardous Material) TrailerTotal price for the the trailer and equipment and installation:Vendors may itemize bid pricing for total price of trailer and any additional equipment.1 EA $165,733.60 $219,850.00 $314,263.00

1.2 Delivery charges if any. 1 EA $6,500.00 No Bid

1.3 Tax, title and license 1 EA $0.00 No Bid

1.4 Additional fees 1 EA $0.00 No Bid

1.5 Optional:AV equipment: 55" Smart Monitors 1 EA $1,677.40 $1,500.00

Rolltechs Specialty Vehicles, 

LLC (Rolltechs Specialty 

Vehicles)

Pheonix Contracting
Siddons Martin Emergency 

Group, LLC

FY24-063  - Page 1



Line #

1

1.1

1.2

1.3

1.4

1.5

FY24-063  - Page 2


